up Maldo

DUNN, CA

02-22-1999



& Tongue

100967858

851 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1357

> FACSIMILE (503) 224-7324 TELEPHONE (503) 224-6440

February 12, 1999

SUSAN D. ISSELHARD**
KENT D. JOHNSON
BENJAMIN S. JOHNSTON
ERIC A. KEKEL*
MARSHA MURRAY-LUSBY
JEFFREY F. NUDELMAN*
MICHAEL R. O'CONNOR*
PHOEBE JOAN O'NEILL*
KEVIN S. O'SCANNLAIN
GILBERT E. PARKER
KATHRYN M. PRATT
GARY E. RHOADES
GAYLE K. ROWE
G. KENNETH SHIROISHI**
JON R. SUMMERS, CPA
BRIAN R. TALCOTT
DONALD E. TEMPLETON*
THOMAS H. TONGUE
DANNEL F. VIDAS
JO N. WALKER*
GEORGE T. WILLIAMS
ROBERT K. WINGER
LAURA J. WOLBER

* Admitted in Oregon and Washington

* Admitted in Oregon and California

Commission of Patent and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Re

Recordation Form

Our File No. COL62-9

Dear Sir:

CYNTHIA CROFT ADAMS*

ROBERT L. ALLEN KENNETH S. ANTELL*

BRADLEY O. BAKER MITCHELL C. BAKER

JONATHAN A. BENNETT*
JONATHAN P. BENSON

ROBERT F. BLACKMORE

ERNEST G. BOOTSMA* RICHARD T. BORST

WILLIAM H. CAFFEE DANETTE M. CAPELLO'

ROBERT R. CARNEY W. TODD CLEEK*

GEORGE J. COOPER SCOTT W. DAVIDSON

I. KENNETH DAVIS

JOHN C. DEVOE GORDON J. EVANS

JAMES M. HILLAS FRANK H. HILTON, JR

JACK D. HOFFMAN

C. SCOTT HOWARD#

JAY M. FOUNTAIN MICHAEL J. FRANCIS* THOMAS A. GERBER

WALLACE A. GLAUSI SUSAN C. GLEN* HELEN M. HIERSCHBIEL

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is an original document with particulars as follows:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Micheal D. Jones
- Name and address of receiving party: Columbia-Inland Corporation 1414 Washington Street, Suite C Oregon City, Oregon 97045
- 3. The nature of the conveyance is an assignment which was granted February 1, 1999.

02/18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000070 4861055 01 FC:581 80.00 GP

REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0394

4.	Patent No.(s)	Patent Date
	4,861,055	August 29, 1989
	4,925,200	May 15, 1990

5. Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following:

Wallace A. Glausi
Dunn, Carney, Allen, Higgins & Tongue
851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500
Portland, Oregon 97204

- 6. The total number of patents involved in this conveyance is two (2).
- 7. Our check in the amount of \$80.00 to cover the recordation fees is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dunn, Carney, Allen, Higgins & Tongue

Wallace A. Glausi

OSB #92631

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 224-6440 Facsimile: (503) 224-7324

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES

COMPRISING COVER SHEET: Four (4)

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0395 02/03/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micheal D. Jones of Portland. Oregon, is a United States Citizen, and is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,861,055, issued August 29, 1989 for Drive Mechanism.
- U.S. Patent No. 4,925,200 issued May 15, 1990 for Tricycle Drive Mechanism.

WHEREAS, Columbia-Inland Corporation, an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business in Oregon City, county of Clackamas, and state of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the above Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Micheal D. Jones hereby assigns to Columbia-Inland Corporation, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above Letters Patent and the Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of February, 1999.

1

MICHEAL D. JONES

(Name)

Witness

612 S.E. Lourien Ave

(Address)

(City, State)

HODMANGREWISENDUNN-CAR POST1. CLIENTS: 13938.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micheal D. Jones of Portland. Oregon, is a United States Citizen, and is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,861,055, issued August 29, 1989 for Drive Mechanism.
- U.S. Patent No. 4,925,200 issued May 15, 1990 for Tricycle Drive Mechanism.

WHEREAS, Columbia-Inland Corporation, an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business in Oregon City, county of Clackamas, and state of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the above Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Micheal D. Jones hereby assigns to Columbia-Inland Corporation, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above Letters Patent and the Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of February, 1999.

MICHEAL D. JONES

Witness:

(Xiama)

612 S.E. LOURIEN Ade

(Address)

Creshan, OR

(City, State)

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

HODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:13938.1